### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ROLF SCHILLING, PAM SCHILLING and SUZZANE VENTURRA,	CLERK'S OFFICE  NOV 2 1 2011
Complainants,	) STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
VS.	) PCB. No. 10-100 Board
GARY D. HILL, VILLA LAND TRUST, and PRAIRIE LIVING WEST, LLC,	RIGINAL
Respondents,	
AND	
GARY D. HILL and PRAIRIE LIVING WEST, LLC,	) ) )
Third-Party Complainants,	)
vs.	)
HORVE CONTRACTORS, INC.,	) )
Third-party Respondent.	) )

### **NOTICE OF FILING RETURNED RECEIPT**

NOW COME the Third Party Complainants, GARY D. HILL and PRAIRIE LIVING WEST, LLC, by and through their undersigned attorneys, Winters, Brewster, Crosby and Schafer, LLC, and pursuant to the Illinois Pollution Control Board filing guidelines for serving a formal complaint and per the Board's Order entered November 3, 2011, attached hereto as "Exhibit A" is a copy of the "green card" receipt which shows proof of service via certified mail, return receipt requested, upon the Third Party Respondent, HORVE CONTRACTORS, INC.

By\_

WINTERS, BREWSTER, CROSBY and SCHAFER LLC

Molly Wilson Dearing

Attorneys for Third Party Complainants

ARDC/No. 6294101

# 7160 3901 9849 0172 9844

To: Torve Contractors, Inc. Mr. Jeffrey Horve 330 West Marion Avenue Forsyth, IL 62535

Molly Wilson Dearing **SENDER:** 

10-185-JSB **REFERENCE:** 

ì	PS Form 38	800, January 2005	0.64	
1	RETURN	Postage	2.80	
1	RECEIPT	Certified Fee	2.30	
Ī	OLIVIOL	Return Receipt Fee	0.00	
		Restricted Delivery	-5.74	
Į.		Total Postage & Fees	1310N /	

US Postal Service

# Receipt for **Certified Mail**

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail

POSTMARK OR DATE

2. Article Number 7160 3901 9849 0172 9844	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY  A Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery  9-30 - 1/  C. Signature  Agent Addressee  D. is delivery address different from Item 1? If YES, enter delivery address below:
3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL	
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes	
1. Article Addressed to: Horve Contractors, Inc.	Reference Information
Mr. Jeffrey Horve	10-185-JSB
30 West Marion Avenue Forsyth, IL 62535	Molly Wilson Dearing
DC7 @ 3 2017 Domestic	Return Receipt

Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, January 2005

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the above and foregoing instrument was mailed by depositing the same in a U.S. Post Office Box in the City of Marion, Illinois, postage fully prepaid and addressed to:

Horve Contractors, Inc. Mr. Jeffrey Horve 330 West Marion Avenue Forsyth, Illinois 62535 NOV 2 1 2011

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board



Sorling, Northrup, Hanna, Cullen, & Cochran, Ltd. Mr. Stephen F. Hedinger Suite 800 Illinois Building P O Box 5131 Springfield, IL 62705 Ms. Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274

The undersigned certifies that the original and nine copies of the above and foregoing instrument was mailed by depositing the same in a U.S. Post Office Box in the City of Marion, Illinois, postage fully prepaid and addressed to:

Mr. John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Dated this 17th day of November, 2011.

Patricia L. Shitner

WINTERS, BREWSTER, CROSBY and SCHAFER LLC Attorneys at Law 111 West Main, P.O. Box 700 Marion, IL 62959 Phone: (618) 997-5611

Fax: (618) 997-6522

## WINTERS, BREWSTER, CROSBY AND SCHAFER LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
111 West Main, P.O. Box 700
MARION, IL 62959

JOHN S. BREWSTER THOMAS F. CROSBY PAUL J. SCHAFER

LINDA J. BRAME\*
MOLLY R. DEARING
JONATHAN R. CANTRELL

\* Also licensed in Missouri

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

CHARLES D. WINTERS (1917-1992)

TELEPHONE: (618) 997-5611

FAX: (618) 997-6522

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

GIRTAN

NOV 2 1 2011

November 17, 2011

E-MAIL: winlaw@winterslaw.com

Mr. John T. Therriault
Assistant Clerk of the Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601

RE:

Rolf Schilling, Pam Schilling and Suzanne Venture vs Gary D. Hill, Villa Land Trust, an

Illinois Land Trust, and Prairie Living West, LLC

PCB. No. 2010-100

WBCS File No.: 10-185 JSB

Dear Mr. Therriault:

Please find enclosed find original and nine (9) copies of the following documents to be filed in the above-referenced matter:

Notice of Filing Returned Receipt

Please return file-stamped copies of same to this office in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you for your cooperation and should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfy

Molly Wilson Dearing )
Lead Counsel For Respondents

For the Firm

cc:

Mr. Jeffrey Horve

Mr. Carol Webb

Mr. Stephen Hedinger